AGREEMENT TO AMEND AND EXTEND
WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT
FOR DENTAL SERVICES AT THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY
JAIL

Date: To be effective as of October 1st, 2018
Provider: Todd C. Harris, P.C., a Texas professional corporation
Provider’s Mailing Address:

Todd C. Harris, P.C.
1600 West 38" Street, Suite 305
Austin, Texas 78731

County: County of Williamson, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
County’s Mailing Address:

County of Williamson

c/o: Sheriff Robert Chody
Williamson County Sheriff’s Office
508 Rock Street

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Professional Services Agreement for Dental Services at the Williamson County Jail Subject
of this Extension Agreement:

The agreement subject of this Extension Agreement is that certain Professional Services
Agreement for Dental Services at the Williamson County Jail dated April 7, 2009, being
executed by and between Provider and County, wherein Provider agreed to provide dental
services for the inmates of the Williamson County Jail (the “Agreement”).

I. Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions
A. Amendment to Article III — Cost shall be amended as follows:
COUNTY agrees to pay PROVIDER and PROVIDER agrees to accept the total sum
of $7791.66 each month for the services described under “SCOPE OF SERVICES.”

This monthly amount may be modified by agreement of the parties at the beginning of
each subsequent fiscal year of the COUNTY.



Any violation of the provisions of this Agreement by PROVIDER shall be grounds for
withholding payment by the COUNTY until the violation is resolved to the satisfaction

of the COUNTY.

Any travel costs associated with services provided herein is to be handled separately
from this Agreement, and must be approved in writing by the Sheriff or his designated
Chief or Assistant Chief Deputy prior to PROVIDER incurring travel costs if such costs
are requested to be reimbursed by COUNTY.

I1. Extended Term:
In accordance with Article 11 of the Agreement, the Provider and County hereby agree to
extend the Agreement for an additional one (1) year term beginning as of October Ist, 2018
and ending on midnight of September 30th, 2019 (“Extended Term”).

11I.  Effect of Amendment and Extension Agreement
To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement contradict or
conflict with the terms of this Amendment and Extension Agreement, the terms of this
Amendment and Extension Agreement shall control. All other existing terms, covenants

and conditions of the Agreement and any prior amendments shall remain in full force and
effect during the Extended Term.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:

COUNTY:

Williamson County, Texas

rinted Name: Jpe~ A En 77y

Title: Williamson County Judge

PROVIDER:
Todd C. Harris, P.C.
By: "'T7'LLOUUM

Printed Name: _\&DD \-\/A_\z_xlki

Representative Capacity:






